collection track record and no recent history of default.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The
Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from interest-earning
financial assets and liabilities. The Company’s policy is to obtain the most
favourable interest rates available.  Any surplus funds of the Company will be
placed with licensed financial institutions to generate interest income.

ADVANCED PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY (M) BHD.
(Co. No. 82982-K)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2013

 54

25. Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Information relating to the Company’s exposure to the interest rate risk of the
financial liabilities is disclosed in their respective notes to the financial statements.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change
in the interest rates as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables
held constant:

   2013 2012

 Increase /

(Decrease)
Increase /

(Decrease)
   RM RM
Effects on profit after taxation

Increase of 10 basis point (“bp”)   15,000 10,000
Decrease of 10 basis point (“bp”)   (15,000) (10,000)

Market risk

The Company’s principal exposure to market risk arises mainly from the economic

performance of Malaysia.

Foreign currency risk

The Company incurs foreign currency risk on sales and purchases that are

denominated in a currency other than Ringgit Malaysia. The currency giving rise to

this risk is US Dollar. The exposure of foreign currency risk is monitored on an on-

going basis to ensure that the net exposure is at an acceptable level.

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency is as follows:

 United States Dollar

 2013  2012
 RM  RM

Financial assets